#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Venture Lending & Leasing VI, Inc., as Secured Party		03/22/2012	CORPORATION: MARYLAND

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabbage, Inc.	
Street Address:	730 Peachtree Street, Suite 350	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30308	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4178287	SOCIAL KLIMBING

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 3129021061

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-577-8307

Email: latiffany.brown@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: LaTiffany Brown c/o Katten Muchin Rosenm

Address Line 1: 525 West Monroe Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	341307-45
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LaTiffany Brown
Signature:	/LaTiffany Brown/
II	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004990 FRAME: 0207 \$40.00 417

Date:	03/25/2013
Total Attachments: 7 source=Kabbage IP release#page1.tif source=Kabbage IP release#page2.tif source=Kabbage IP release#page3.tif source=Kabbage IP release#page4.tif source=Kabbage IP release#page5.tif source=Kabbage IP release#page6.tif source=Kabbage IP release#page7.tif	

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE is made as of March 22, 2013, by VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC., a Maryland corporation, ("Secured Party"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

#### WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, KABBAGE, INC., a Delaware corporation, (the "Grantor") and Secured Party are parties to an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of November 23, 2011 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Secured Party in certain Intellectual Property ("IP") and Intellectual Collateral (as defined below) as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Secured Party, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2011, at Reel 4688, Frame 0241; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the Patent Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 28, 2011, at Reel 027456, Frame 0417; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Secured Party release its security interest in the IP and Intellectual Collateral and reassign the same to the Grantor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Secured Party hereby releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively the "Collateral"):
  - a. Grant of Security Interest. As collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance of all of Grantor's present or future Obligations, Grantor hereby grants a security interest and mortgage to Secured Party, as security, in and to Grantor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the following Intellectual Property, now owned or hereafter acquired by Grantor or in which Grantor now holds or hereafter acquires any interest (all of which shall collectively be called the "Collateral" for purposes of this Agreement):
    - Any and all copyrights, whether registered or unregistered, held pursuant to the laws of the United States, any State thereof or of any other country; all registrations, applications and recordings in the United States

Copyright Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, and State thereof or any other country: all continuations, renewals, or extensions thereof; and any registrations to be issued under any pending applications, including without limitation those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Copyrights");

- ii. All letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications for letters patent of, or rights corresponding thereto in, the United States or any other country, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or many similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country; all reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part or extensions thereof; all petty patents, divisionals, and patents of addition; and all patents to be issued under any such applications, including without limitation the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the Patents");
- iii. All trademarks, trade names, corporate names, business names, trade styles, service marks, logos other source or business identifiers, prints and labels on which any of the foregoing have appeared or appear, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and any applications in connection therewith, including, without limitation, registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or in agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country or any political subdivision thereof, and reissues extensions or renewals thereof; and the entire goodwill of the business of Grantor connected with and symbolized by such trademarks, including without limitation those set forth on Schedule I attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks");
- iv. Any and all claims for damages by way of past, present and future infringement of any of the rights included above, with the right, but not the obligation, to sue for and collect such damages for said use or infringement of the intellectual property rights identified above;
- v. All licenses or other rights to use any of the Copyrights, Patents or Trademarks, and all license fees and royalties arising from such use to the extent permitted by such license or rights;
- vi. All amendments, renewals and extensions of any of the Copyrights, Trademarks or Patents; and

15036.001.2368105v2

- vii. All proceeds and products of the foregoing, including without limitation all payments under insurance or any indemnity or warranty payable in respect of any of the foregoing.
- 2. Secured Party hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Secured Party, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP and the Intellectual Collateral.
  - Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

15036.001 2368105v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Intellectual Property Security Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

> VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VI, INC., as Secured Party

By: Name: Karlin Gy Title:

### SCHEDULE I TO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY RELEASE

### Copyright Registrations

None.

întellectual Property Release.

## Patent Registrations

Mark	Application No.	Appl. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
METHOD TO PROVIDE LIQUID FUNDS IN THE ONLINE AUCTION AND MARKETPLACE ENVIRONMENT	13159080	6/13/11	8073744	12/6/11
APPARATUS TO PROVIDE LIQUID FUNDS IN THE ONLINE AUCTION AND MARKETPLACE ENVIRONMENT	12436642	5/6/09	7983951	7/19/11

Intellectual Property Release

# Trademark Registrations

Name Compatible A			Annual Commence of the Commenc
	ication   Registration No.	30	
(		SC C-11161 L 19 12 19 23	6 F 02 5 73 6 23 6
- 1		ALL CANCE CONTOUR	CYCACLED & CYC
			paramanananananananananananananananananan
	0.44		
	raic	S 533 T 64	(0.00000000000000000000000000000000000
CONTRACT AND THE TENTON TO THE TOTAL CONTRACT OF THE TOTAL CONTRAC		***************************************	
	13 1.4179999	1 01/05 a / 12 m	75
-: 000 CXXXX 3 CXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX	1.1 1 4170207	11/24/11	Remotored i
		17 April 18 18 24 1	ANDERSONAL PROPERTY.

Intellectual Property Release

**RECORDED: 03/25/2013**